

Clarence Valley Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 51)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

LUCY WALKER
As delegate for the Minister for Planning

Clarence Valley Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 51)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Clarence Valley Local Environmental Plan 2011 (Amendment No 51).

2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to Lots 1–3, DP 1190372, School Drive, Swan Creek.

4 Amendment of Clarence Valley Local Environmental Plan 2011

Schedule 4 Classification and reclassification of public land

Omit "1109372" wherever occurring in Part 1, table.

Insert instead "1190372".